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Table 1.  Number of Immigrants (In Thousands)

Ger-

many Italy

Central

Europe

Eastern

Europe

Great

Britain

1870s 752 46 71 35 502

1880s 1,445 268 358 183 811

1890s 579 604 642 450 329

1900s 329 1,930 2,001 1,501 372

1910s 174 1,230 1,155 1,107 372

Source:  Historical Statistics, Series C89-C119.

Table 2. Immigration's Share of Total

Population Growth

1880 36 %

1890 35 %

1900 30 %

1910 72 %

Source:  Historical Statistics, Series C89-C119.

Table 3. Immigrants' Occupations (Percent)

Skilled Farmers Laborers

1870 20 20 47

1882 19 15 38

1891 18 12 54

1902 14 18 49

1913 15 37 25

Source:  Historical Statistics, Series C120-C137.

Table 4.

Wisconsin 31

Massachusetts 29

New York 26

California 26

Michigan 26

Pennsylvania 16

Ohio 13

Kansas 3

Georgia 1

Source:  Scheiber, Vatter, Faulkner, American Economic

History, p. 244.
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Table 5.  Population by State by Race, 1910 and 1930

Actual changes

1910 1930 1910-1930

# black % black # black % black

change in #

black

change in %

black

Old South

Virginia        671,096 32.6%            650,165 26.8%       (20,931) -5.7%

No Carolina        697,843 31.6%            918,647 29.0%       220,804 -2.7%

So Carolina        835,843 55.2%            793,681 45.6%       (42,162) -9.5%

Georgia     1,176,987 45.1%        1,071,125 36.8%     (105,862) -8.3%

New South

Alabama        908,282 42.5%            944,834 35.7%          36,552 -6.8%

Mississippi     1,009,487 56.2%        1,009,718 50.2%                231 -5.9%

Louisiana        713,874 43.1%            776,326 36.9%          62,452 -6.2%

Arkansas        442,891 28.1%            478,463 25.8%          35,572 -2.3%

North

Michigan           17,115 0.6%            169,453 3.5%       152,338 2.9%

Ohio        111,452 2.3%            309,304 4.7%       197,852 2.3%

Indiana           60,320 2.2%            111,982 3.5%          51,662 1.2%

Illinois        109,049 1.9%            328,972 4.3%       219,923 2.4%

Missouri        157,452 4.8%            223,840 6.2%          66,388 1.4%

U.S.     9,827,763 10.7%      11,891,143 9.7%    2,063,380 -1.0%

Source:  Historical Statistics of the United States: Millennial Edition, Tables Aa145-Aa150, Aa2244-

Aa6550.

Note: 1930 counterfactual assumes same growth rate of black population in the state as was present in the

US as a whole.
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Table 6.  Actual & Counterfactual Population by State by Race, 1910 and 1930

Actual changes

1910 1930 1910-1930 Counterfactual 

# black # black change in # black

counterfactual #

black 1930

1930 actual  -

counterfactual 

Old South

Virginia 671,096 650,165 (20,931) 811,995 (161,830)

No Carolina 697,843 918,647 220,804 844,358 74,289

So Carolina 835,843 793,681 (42,162) 1,011,332 (217,651)

Georgia 1,176,987 1,071,125 (105,862) 1,424,100 (352,975)

New South

Alabama 908,282 944,834 36,552 1,098,980 (154,146)

Mississippi 1,009,487 1,009,718 231 1,221,433 (211,715)

Louisiana 713,874 776,326 62,452 863,755 (87,429)

Arkansas 442,891 478,463 35,572 535,878 (57,415)

North

Michigan 17,115 169,453 152,338 20,708 148,745

Ohio 111,452 309,304 197,852 134,852 174,452

Indiana 60,320 111,982 51,662 72,984 38,998

Illinois 109,049 328,972 219,923 131,944 197,028

Missouri 157,452 223,840 66,388 190,510 33,330

U.S. 9,827,763 11,891,143 2,063,380 11,891,143 0

Source:  Historical Statistics of the United States: Millennial Edition, Tables Aa145-Aa150, Aa2244-Aa6550

Note: 1930 counterfactual assumes same growth rate of black population in the state as was present in the US

as a whole
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Table 7: Collins & Wanamaker, Table 4.
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Table 9. 
Percent of Households Using Credit, 1918-1919

White Black

all cities 14-cities 14-cities

Installment Credit 21.0 22.7 37.0

Merchant Credit 25.0 24.0 21.7

Source: Olney, “When Your Word is Not Enough,” Table 1.  From a sample of about 12,000
American families surveyed in 1918 and 1919.

Table 8: Collins & Wanamaker, Table 7.
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Figure 1: Lynchings, 1882-1964.

Table 10.  Average Values from
Cost of Living Survey, 1918-1919

White Black

all cities 14-cities 14-cities

Income $1,517 $1,467 $1,141

Labor Y as % of
Total Y

96.2 % 96.7 % 96.1 %

% Wife in paid
labor force

8.6 5.3 43.8

% Wife has
income from
any source

13.1 9.7 50.6

% Own home 24.1 18.6 10.3

Avg # rooms in
owned home

5.5 5.3 5.2

Source: Calculated by Prof. Olney from the 1918-1919 Cost of Living
Survey.  The 14 cities in which Blacks were surveyed are Baltimore MD,
Cincinnati OH, Columbus OH, Houston TX, New Orleans LA, Pittsburgh
PA, Richmond VA, St Louis MO, Atlanta GA, Birmingham AL,
Jacksonville FL, Memphis TN, Mobile AL, and Savannah GA.

Table 11.  Analysis of Credit Use, 1918-1919
(Partial results)

(T-stat in parentheses)

installment
credit

merchant credit

all cities 14-cities

white?
(1 if white; 
0 if black)

-0.56
(5.75)

 +0.67
(6.58)

 +0.44
(3.37)

Source:  Olney, “When Your Word is Not Enough,” Table 7

 

Table 12. Predicted Likelihood of using credit
1918-1919

White
means &
White
coefficients

Black means
& Black
coefficients

Black means &
White
coefficients

Installment 25.2 77.4 79.9

Merchant 16.6 15.8 30.1

Source:  Olney, “When Your Word is Not Enough,” page 423-24.
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Figure 2: Saving Rate for all families by Income by Race (Source:
Calculations by Prof. Olney)

Figure 3: Saving Rate for just households with net saving > 0, by Income
and Race  (Source: calculations by Prof. Olney)


